GaSton COU nty Boarc? iit(c;)gn?nc;?snsti{mers

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 18-432

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the October Tax
Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - $47,764.50; Vehicles and ETC - $353.01; VTS Refunds - $5,612.14; Grand Total -
$53,729.65)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for October 2018
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TAXPAYER NAME OWNER NAME AMOUNT
OCTOBER 2018 REAL ESTATE

DHS Apartments LLC $3,279.28
Ellis, Kellie B $1,187.98
Faithwood Contruction $816.19
Ferguson, James Edward $405.44
Ferguson, James Edward $397.49
Ferguson, James Edward $402.00
Ford, James L $279.64
Hairston, Patrick $174.51
Harris, Melvin Jody $104.50
Harry Marsh Law $189.32
Hill, Ramona $110.80
Maier, Ray Alexander $708.62
Martin, Angela Barnette $324.50
Mortgage Infromation Services $278.72
Price, Clinton M $202.43
Ratchford, Dan Wilson $164.45
Reserve At Catawba Creek $1,664.74
Reserve At Catawba Creek $1,607.84
Reserve At Catawba Creek $1,607.84
Reserve At Catawba Creek $1,618.09
Reserve At Catawba Creek $1,664.74
Reserve At Catawba Creek $1,607.84
Reserve At Catawba Creek $1,664.74
Reserve At Catawba Creek $493.23
Riles, Steve Gamble $137.60
Roberts, Timothy $2,662.53
Rowe, Reuben Jessie $135.68
Rowe, Reuben Jessie $141.75
Rutland Fire Clay Company $5,370.89
Scherr, John Morris $103.60
Secu*re Inc $1,201.78
Sloan, Kathleen $262.37
Thornburg, Rose S $136.30
Warren L Tadlock, Chapt 13 $257.18
Watson, Taft Wiley $332.70
Webb, Kendra $254.11
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $1,112.33
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $140.04
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $1,179.05
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $1,897.36
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $500.00
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $572.53
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $4,168.40
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $388.98
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $2,575.02
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $1.652.05
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service $1,627.32
TOTAL $47,764.50
OCTOBER 2018 VEHICLES & ETC

Anthony, Matthew Todd $120.00
Anthony, Matthew Todd $120.00
Davis, Tony Eugene $113.01

TOTAL $353.01




OCTOBER VTS REFUNDS
Ballard, Marvin Koff IlI
Ballard, Marvin Koff lll
Ballard, Marvin Koff i1l
Blake, Donna Grindle
Bledsoe, Billy Joe

Bolin, Anthony Scott
Branton , Janet Cloninger
Carswell, Diana Lynne Tesan
Daniel, Pamela Ann
Devine, Anthony Mark
Hamrick, Joseph Thomas
Helton, Traci Featherstone
Henderson, Benjamin Gilmore
Hovis, Lawrence Walter Jr
huneycutt, Zachary Daniel
Lewis, Takierra Lanae
Lincoln County Tax Dept
Lowe, Jerry Wayne

Lupo, Ethel Langston
Odums, Kirsten Brianne
Phillips Christina Lynn Brown
Platt, Michele Dodgin
Potter, Rebecca Janeen
Queen, Charles Reese
Rhoten, Matthew Kevin
Stalder, Andrew Ernest
Stewart, Melissa Levonne
Wallace, Debora Gunnings
Weathers, Thomas Bradley
Westrick, Keith Martin
Whitner, Lucinda Elaine
Whitner, Lucinda Elaine
Wright, Larry Gene Il
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

$104.97
$230.26
$106.00
$203.23
$255.53
$160.78
$110.94
$195.68
$128.69
$118.91
$139.85
$133.38
$174.66
$114.89
$124.02
$159.36
$137.66
$117.28
$139.11
$109.29
$125.09
$171.73
$118.29
$119.18
$133.51
$127.60
$120.67
$513.39
$241.03
$144.20
$249.21
$397.08
$186.67
$5,612.14

$53,729.65



