

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 18-432

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the October Tax Refunds be Made. (Real Estate - \$47,764.50; Vehicles and ETC - \$353.01; VTS Refunds - \$5,612.14; Grand Total - \$53,729.65)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for October 2018

				DC	NOT TYPE	BELOW THIS	SLINE	
I, Donna S taken by ti	. Buff, Clerk t he Board of C	o the omm	Cour issio	nty Commi ners as fol <i>CBrown</i>	ssion, do l lows: <i>JBrown</i>	hereby cert ——— AFraley		above is a true and seriest copy of action
						•	B710713	TKelgher TPhilipeck RWorley Vote
2018-303	12/11/2018	RW	JB	AB	Α	AB	Α	A A A A U
DISTRIBU Laserfiche								use in The Server section in the Server sect

TAXPAYER NAME OCTOBER 2018 REAL ESTATE	OWNER NAME	AMOUNT
DHS Apartments LLC		#0.070.00
Ellis, Kellie B		\$3,279.28
Faithwood Contruction		\$1,187.98
Ferguson, James Edward		\$816.19
Ferguson, James Edward		\$405.44 \$307.40
Ferguson, James Edward		\$397.49 \$403.00
Ford, James L		\$402.00 \$279.64
Hairston, Patrick		\$174.51
Harris, Melvin Jody		\$174.51 \$104.50
Harry Marsh Law		\$189.32
Hill, Ramona		\$110.80
Maier, Ray Alexander		\$708.62
Martin, Angela Barnette		\$324.50
Mortgage Infromation Services		\$278.72
Price, Clinton M		\$202.43
Ratchford, Dan Wilson		\$164.45
Reserve At Catawba Creek		\$1,664.74
Reserve At Catawba Creek		\$1,607.84
Reserve At Catawba Creek		\$1,607.84
Reserve At Catawba Creek		\$1,618.09
Reserve At Catawba Creek		\$1,664.74
Reserve At Catawba Creek		\$1,607.84
Reserve At Catawba Creek		\$1,664.74
Reserve At Catawba Creek		\$493.23
Riles, Steve Gamble		\$137.60
Roberts, Timothy		\$2,662.53
Rowe, Reuben Jessie		\$135.68
Rowe, Reuben Jessie		\$141.75
Rutland Fire Clay Company		\$5,370.89
Scherr, John Morris		\$103.60
Secu*re Inc		\$1,201.78
Sloan, Kathleen		\$262.37
Thornburg, Rose S		\$136.30
Warren L Tadlock, Chapt 13 Watson, Taft Wiley		\$257.18
Webb, Kendra		\$332.70
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$254.11
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$1,112.33
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$140.04 \$1,470.05
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$1,179.05
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$1,897.36
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$500.00 \$572.53
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$572.53 \$4.168.40
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$4,168.40 \$388.98
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$2,575.02
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$2,575.02 \$1,652.05
Wells Fargo RE Tax Service		\$1,627.32
TOTAL		\$47,764.50
OCTOBER 2018 VEHICLES & ETC		
Anthony, Matthew Todd		\$120.00
Anthony, Matthew Todd		\$120.00
Davis, Tony Eugene		\$113.01
TOTAL		\$353.01

OCTOBER VTS REFUNDS	
Ballard, Marvin Koff III	\$104.97
Ballard, Marvin Koff III	\$230.26
Ballard, Marvin Koff III	\$106.00
Blake, Donna Grindle	\$203.23
Bledsoe, Billy Joe	\$255.53
Bolin, Anthony Scott	\$160.78
Branton , Janet Cloninger	\$110.94
Carswell, Diana Lynne Tesan	\$195.68
Daniel, Pamela Ann	\$128.69
Devine, Anthony Mark	\$118.91
Hamrick, Joseph Thomas	\$139.85
Helton, Traci Featherstone	\$133.38
Henderson, Benjamin Gilmore	\$174.66
Hovis, Lawrence Walter Jr	\$114.89
huneycutt, Zachary Daniel	\$124.02
Lewis, Takierra Lanae	\$159.36
Lincoln County Tax Dept	\$137.66
Lowe, Jerry Wayne	\$117.28
Lupo, Ethel Langston	\$139.11
Odums, Kirsten Brianne	\$109.29
Phillips Christina Lynn Brown	\$125.09
Platt, Michele Dodgin	\$171.73
Potter, Rebecca Janeen	\$118.29
Queen, Charles Reese	\$119.18
Rhoten, Matthew Kevin	\$133.51
Stalder, Andrew Ernest	\$127.60
Stewart, Melissa Levonne	\$120.67
Wallace, Debora Gunnings	\$513.39
Weathers, Thomas Bradley	\$241.03
Westrick, Keith Martin	\$144.20
Whitner, Lucinda Elaine	\$249.21
Whitner, Lucinda Elaine	\$397.08
Wright, Larry Gene II	\$186.67
TOTAL	\$5,612.14

GRAND TOTAL

\$53,729.65